
as of 2.22.24

2024 GVLAX Schedule
Date Day Home/Away Opponent Time Dismissal: Depart: Transportation: Notes:

3/12 Tuesday Away Franklin County High School 6:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM Bus 2 & 3 - Coaches
3/20 Wednesday Home Salem High School 4:30 PM 3:15 PM NA NA
3/22 Friday Away The Covenant School 4:30 PM 1:00 PM 1:15 PM Bus 6 - Gardner Overnight

3/23 Saturday Away St. Gertrude's School 12:00 PM NA 9:30 AM Bus 6 - Gardner
3/26 Tuesday Home Franklin County High School 4:30 PM 3:15 PM NA NA 
3/28 Thursday Home Jefferson Forest High School 4:30 PM 3:15 PM NA NA 
4/4 Thursday Home Chatham Hall 4:30 PM 3:15 PM NA NA 
4/5 Friday Home Virginia Episcopal School 4:30 PM 3:15 PM NA NA 
4/9 Tuesday Home Christiansburg High School 4:30 PM NA NA NA
4/10 Wednesday Away Greensboro Day School 4:30 PM 1:00 PM 1:15 PM TBD
4/15 Monday Away Virginia Episcopal School 4:30 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM NA 
4/19 Friday Away Forsyth Country Day School 4:30 PM 12:45 PM 1:00 PM TBD
4/23 Tuesday Away Chatham Hall 4:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM TBD
4/25 Thursday Home Covenant School 4:30 PM 3:15 PM NA NA 
5/2 Thursday Away Jefferson Forest High School 6:30 PM TBD TBD TBD
5/7 Tuesday TBD BRAC Tournament Semifinals TBD TBD TBD TBD
5/9 Thursday TBD BRAC Tournament Finals TBD TBD TBD TBD
5/14 Tuesday TBD VISAA State Quarterfinals TBD TBD TBD TBD
5/16 Thursday TBD VISAA State Semifinals TBD TBD TBD TBD
5/18 Saturday TBD VISAA State Finals 2:00 PM TBD TBD TBD


